

Bill of Quantity for the work of Maintenance of New DFCCIL double line B.G. Electrified Track including miscellaneous permanent way work and other related work Between Bhaupur - Khurja (Between ch. 644.271-851.390) and other ancillary works under CGM/TDL section ,					
Sl.No	Description of work	Qty	unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing P-Way gangs/party of suitable nos. P-Way labour as and when required for executing different P. way activities. Deployment of the P-way gangs/parties will be decided by DFCCIL. Following tools & plants are to be provided by the contractor at his own cost with each party/gang. 04 Nos. -Non-Infringing track Jacks (10 Ton capacity mechanical), 05 Nos. Ballast Rake, 10 Nos. Wire claws, 10 Nos. Crow-Bars, 05 Nos. Beaters, 10 Iron /bamboo basket, 01 gauge cum level, 04 nos. shovels, 02 nos. hexa frame for rail cutting, 02 nos. tommy bars, 01 nos. straight edge, 10 Nos Blade for Rail cutting at any time, Rail drilling machine/ ratchet with 26.5mm & 30mm dia.bit , 04 nos. banner flags, 04 No.s Green Hand Signal flag, 10 Nos. red hand signal flags, 02 nos. Fawrah, 01 Nos. Rammer , 06 Nos. Spanner for fish bolts, 04 spanner for stretcher bar bolt and one rail cutting machine with adequate nos. of blades. Details of P-Way activities are enclosed as Annexure-B.	7200	Man days	447	3218400
2	Supervising of P-Way gang by site supervisor (highly skilled) as & when required for supervising different P. Way activities. (One Supervisor for one P-Way gang)	720	Man days	645	464400
3	Providing services for patrolling of track by deployment of key man / hot weather patrol man/cold weather patrol man. (Semi-Skilled)	3240	Man days	457	1480680
Total Cost					5163480

Amount in words :-(Rs. Fifty-one Lakhs Sixty-three Thousand Four Hundred & eighty Only)

Note: - Quoting of rates

1. Tenderer should not quote for individual items.
2. Tenderer should quote % age Above/ Below / at Par (.....)(.....in words) to the Total Cost only of above schedule. Write the percentage both in figures and words
3. Tenderer must sign the following certificate.
I/We offer and agree to execute the above work at rate uploaded on Line at www.tenderwizard.com/DFCCIL Through digital Signature.
4. These Rates are inclusive of All Govt. & Local Taxes, Except GST.

Signature of tenderer with seal